

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2024

To The General Manager, Department of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

**Scrip Code:** 534796

**Sub:** Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 – Reg.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure received dated 14<sup>th</sup> October 2024 under Regulation 29(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 from Anisha Fincap Consultants Limited for acquisition of 2,49,265 (8.10%) (Post-Acquisition shareholding) Equity Shares of the Company through market purchase.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For CDG PETCHEM LIMITED

Manoj Kumar Dugar

MANOJ KUMAR DUGAR MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00352733

Encl: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of EBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

DuBuild

**CDG Petchem Limited** 

(Formerly Known as Urbaknitt Fabs Limited) "Shyam-Arihant", 1-8-304/10 & 11, Pattigadda Road, Secunderabad- 500 003., Telangana, INDIA Tel. : +91 40 66494901 **E**-mail : info@dugargroup.net, www.cdggroup.in CIN:L51100TG2011PLC072532 **PickupBest.com**" morbido



GST No: 09ABACA9683R1ZO

Trading Member of NSE & BSE CIN No.: U66190UP2024PLC205583 Contact: +91 120 4167930 Email ID: contact@anishafincap.com

Date: October 14, 2024

To, **BSE Limited** Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Streets, Mumbai-400001

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 "(SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011)"

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in the prescribed format regarding acquisition of 2,49,265 equity shares of CDG Petchem Limited by Anisha Fincap Consultants Limited (Formerly Known as Anisha Fincap Consultants LLP).

This is for your information and record purpose.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For Anisha Pheropeter Suprants Limited (Formerly known as Anisha Fincap Consultants LLP)

Director

Director

CC: CDG Petchem Limited PLOT NO 10 &11, MCH No 1-8-304 to 307/10, PATTIGADDA.ROAD, SECUNDERABAD, TELANGANA-500003

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)

## Regulations, 2011

## Part -A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	CDG PETCHEM LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Anisha Fincap Consultants Limited (formerly known as Anisha Fincap Consultants LLP)		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO (Non-Promoter)		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE LIMITED		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/sale under consideration,	3		
holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition Total (a+b+c)</li> </ul>	1,380 0 0 0 1,380	0.05 0 0 0 0	0.05 0 0 0 0
Details of acquisition / sale	.,	0.0070	0.0070
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired. Total (a+b+c+/-d)</li> </ul>	2,47,685 0 0 0 2,47,685	8.05 0 0 0 <b>8.05</b>	8.05 0 0 8.05%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of acquirer along		0.00	0.0070
<ul> <li>with PACs of:</li> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Shares pledged</li> </ul>	2,49,265	8.10%	8.10%
non dioposal undertaking/ others/ shares pleuged	0	Q	0

For ANISHA FINCAP CONSULTANTS LIMITED

	•			
<ul> <li>with the acquirer.</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> </ul>	0	0 0	0	
Total (a+b+c) Mode of acquisition/ sale (e.g. open market / public	2,49,265 Open market	8.10%	8.10%	
issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)	openmarket			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time	Not Applicable			
till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into				
equity shares etc.	Ar			
Date of acquisition/sale of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares/ VR/ warrants/convertible	29/07/2024 to 9 October 2024			
securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	Total equity shar	e capital of TC	: Rs. 3,07,75,000	
before the said acquisition	(100%) (30,77,500) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after	Total equity share capital of TC : Rs. 3,07,75,000			
the said acquisition	(100%) (30,77,500) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	Total diluted equity share capital of TC : Rs.			
acquisition	3,07,75,000 (100%) (30,77,500) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)			

## Part-B\*\*\*

Name of the Target Company: CDG Petchem Limited

For ANISHA FINCAP CONSULTANTS LIMITED

Director

For Anisha Fincap Consultants Limited (Formerly Known as Anisha Fincap consultants LLP) For ANISHA FINCAP CONSULTANTS LIMITED

Director

Signature of the acquirer

Place:Sahibabad

Date:14/10/2024

Note:

(\*)Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(\*\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.